
ental License 1 

n this ntal Examiners and 

and stipulate as follo 

The licensee disciplinary hearing scheduled to commence before the lowa Board of 

ntal Examiners on the 2lSt day of Ma tions specified in the 

pondent was issu 

2000, as evidenced by Lic umber 8076, which is recorde ook D, Page 76, of 

the permanent records in th office of the Iowa oard of Dental Examiners. 

2. That Iowa ental License Number 8076 is current and in full force until June 30, 2004. 

3. That the Iowa Board of D ntal Examiners has jurisdiction s and subject 

matter herein. 



A Notice of Hearing and Statement of Charges was filed against Respondent on January 

report to the Board instances of gross or continually faulty treatment by another licensee, 

in violation of Iowa Administrative Code 27.6(1). 

SECTION 11. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: 

I Respondent agrees to comply with legal reporting requirements concerning acts and 

omissions of other licensees. 

2. Respondent shall successfully pass a written jurisprudence examination at the office of 

the Board. Such examination shall be completed within sixty (60) days of the date of 

this Order. 

3. Respondent agrees to remit to the Iowa Board of Dental Examiners a civil penalty in the 

amount of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) within sixty (60) days of the date of this 

Order. 

4. Respondent shall upon reasonable notice, and subject to the provisions of Board 

I rule 650 Iowa Administrative Code 31.6, appear before the Board at the time and place 

designated by the Board. 

5. Respondent shall be responsible for all costs associated with compliance with this Order, 

and shall also be responsible for all costs incurred in the monitoring of this Order to 

determine compliance. Respondent shall promptly remit for such costs. 



6. The Respondent shall fully cooperate with random unannounced office visits by agents of 

the Board to determine compliance with this Order. 

7. Any changes in the Respondent's address shall be reported to the Board within fourteen 

change. 

I. The Respondent acknowledges that he has read in its entirety the foregoing Stipulation 

rder and that he under tands its content and that he enters into this Order 

freely and vol 

2. rder constitutes t e resolution of a 

pending conte tipulation and Consent Order, the 

Respondent voluntarily waives a ny r i ht to a contested case hearing on allegations 

contained in th es, and waives ny objections to this 

onsent r. 

3. y counsel in this 

4. Respondent understan s that this Order is a public record and is the fore subject to 

y members of the pu 

5. Respondent understands that the Board will report this Order to the National Practitioner 

Healthcare Integrity and rotection Data 

6. Respondent acknowled oard, nor any employ e, nor attorney 

, has coerced, intimidated, or pressured him, in any way whatsoever, to 



7. Respondent ac owledges that this 

be of no force or effect to either pa 

and rules r~gulating the pradl- of dentistry in Iowa. Any violation of the terms of this 

Order is grounds for further disciplinary actlon, upon natlce and oppwtunity for hearing. 

272C.3(2)(a) (2003). 

This Stlp~leti~n and Consent Order is voluntarily submitted on this 
w 

&day of 

Respondent 

Subscribed 

- 

Iowa ~ o a r d  of Dental Examiners 
400 SW 8" Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 



cc: Theresa O'Connell Weeg 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Hoover State Office 
Des Moines, IA 5031 9 

Connie Diekema 
Attorney for Respondent 
Finley, Alt, Smith, Scharnberg, 

s & Gaffney, P.C. 
699 Walnut Street 
? 900 Hub Tower 
Des Moines, IA 50309 




